
Participant List 

 
Susan Cates 
Director of Economic Development 
Brenham/Washington Co Economic 
Development 
P.O. Box 1059 
Brenham, TX  77834 
 
Arlinda Darst 
External Affairs Manager 
AEP/PSO 
418118 East 1920 Road 
Antlers, OK  74230 
ardarst@aep.com 
580.209.2925 
 
Carol Ervin 
Director 
Atoka City Industrial Development Authority 
carol.ervin@atokaok.org 
580.364.4722 
 
Hector Fraser 
Account Executive 
Halifax Partnership 
1675 Grafton Street 
Suite 701, North Tower 
Halifax, NS  B3J 0E9 
hfraser@halifaxpartnership.com 
902.223.0453 
 
Jessika Leatherbury 
Community Matters LLC 
P.O. Box 2371 
Edmond, OK  73083 
jdleatherbury@gmail.com 
405.808.8957 
 
Ashley McDonald 
Business Development Officer 
Municipality of East Hants 
Unit 230, Suite 170 
15 Commerce Court 
Elmsdale, NS  B2S 3K5 
amcdonald@easthants.ca 
902.883.6237 
 
 
 
 
 

Natalie Mroz 
Boerne – Kendall County Economic 
Development Corporation 
221 S. Main Street 
Suite 100 
Boerne, TX  78006 
natalie@bkcedc.com 
830.331.9070 
 
Frank Phillips 
External Affairs Manager 
Public Service Company of Oklahoma 
fjphillips@aep.com 
918.424.0102 
 
Kirk Ridenour 
Economic Development Director 
City of McAlester 
Kirk.ridenour@cityofmcalester.com 
918.421.0589 
 
Lisa Taylor 
Economic Development Director 
City of Durant 
300 West Evergreen 
Durant, OK  71832 
ltaylor@durant.org 
580.916.1512 
 
 

mailto:ardarst@aep.com
mailto:carol.ervin@atokaok.org
mailto:hfraser@halifaxpartnership.com
mailto:jdleatherbury@gmail.com
mailto:amcdonald@easthants.ca
mailto:natalie@bkcedc.com
mailto:fjphillips@aep.com
mailto:Kirk.ridenour@cityofmcalester.com
mailto:ltaylor@durant.org

